PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYBRID WINDSHIELD REPAIR, LLC.	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRA BOND, INC.
Street Address:	2485 I-70 BUSINESS LOOP
Internal Address:	STE B-1
City:	GRAND JUNCTION
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12410434
Patent Number:	8268104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102316898

Email:cohenlaw@coheniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:LAWRENCE S. COHENAddress Line 1:1401 WESTWOOD BLVD.

Address Line 2: STE. 240

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE S. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence S. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

503036169

source=10-27-14-Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034044 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas Hybrid Windshield Repair, LLC (Assignor) having an address at 2024 West Liberty Court, Grand Junction, CO 81507 is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 8,268,104 entitled METHOD OF USING UV CURING CATIONIC EPOXY FOR WINDSHIELD REPAIR (the Patent) and Ultra Bond, Inc. (Assignee) having an address at 2485 I-70 Business Loop, Suite B-1, Grand Junction, CO 81501 desires to acquire the rights to the patent.

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and the Assignee accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent for the entire term thereof.

Date 10 24 14	For Hybrid Windshield Repair, LLC, Assignor Signature:
	Print name: Joanna L. Campfield
	Title: President
	For Ultra Bond, Inc., Assignee
Date 10 24-14	Signature: Round a Compact
	Print name: Bichard A. Campfield
	Title: President

RECORDED: 10/27/2014

PATENT REEL: 034044 FRAME: 0913